Dubai courts of first instance

Digital notification of filing a claim by Publication
in claim no. 22 / 2025/ 594 – civil, full bench

Considered by: 19th claim’s management circuit no. 427
subject matter of claim: Claim To commit Defendant to pay an amount
of AED 3,007,800 (Three million, seven thousand, and eight hundred
Dirhams) in addition to charges, expenses and attorney fees, in addition
to an interest of 5% to the said amount as of the Claim’s date until full
payment; the judgement shall be self-executing immediately without
bail.
Claimant: asPiro manaGement consuLtants LtD

[...]

Dubai –Sheikh Zayed Road– Conrad Building – Apartment No. 1606 –
0555522011
Recipients: 1. neil Graham Kramer – capacity: Defendant
subject of the notification: The said claim is filed against you, which
subject is Claim To commit Defendant to pay an amount of AED
3,007,800 (Three million, seven thousand, and eight hundred Dirhams)
in addition to charges, expenses and attorney fees, in addition to an
interest of 5% to the said amount as of the Claim’s date until full
payment; the judgement shall be self-executing immediately without
bail.
The claim is scheduled to be considered on Monday, 12/01/2026 at

[...]

Digital announcement of notification
to fulfill by Publication

case no. 38 / 2025 / 968 - commercial Partial banking

Heard in: fifth Partial commercial banking court, room 361
subject of claim: Obliging the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff company
an amount of AED 69,358.32 (Sixty-nine thousand, three hundred and
fifty-eight Dirhams and thirty-two fils), representing the outstanding
balance of the credit facility account subject of the claim until the date
of filing the case. In addition to a late payment interest at a rate of 9%
per annum from the date of the judicial demand until full payment, and

[...]

notice by Publication
in lawsuit no. 644 / 2025 / 22 — civil Plenary

Reviewed by: the nineteenth Lawsuit management circuit, no. 427
subject of the Lawsuit: An order obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally,
to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 8,008,514 (Eight Million Eight Thousand Five
Hundred and Fourteen UAE Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of
5%, and compensation in the amount of AED 1,000,000 (One Million UAE
Dirhams).
In addition, the Plaintiff requests the issuance of an order preventing the
Defendants from travel, as well as an order for the imposition of a precautionary

[...]

1- eYaD aLi moHammaD aLQaLQiLi– Its capacity: Defendant
subject of the notice: The Plaintiff has filed the aforementioned lawsuit against
you, the subject of which is an order obligating the Defendants, jointly and
severally, to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 8,008,514 (Eight Million Eight
Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen UAE Dirhams), together with legal interest
at the rate of 5%, and compensation in the amount of AED 1,000,000 (One
Million UAE Dirhams).
In addition, the Plaintiff requests the issuance of an order preventing the
Defendants from travel, as well as an order for the imposition of a precautionary

[...]

Defendant:
Mediclinic Parkview Hospital LLC

represented by:
Khaled Ateeq Ali Mashout Al-Marri

The defendant has filed a lawsuit against the above-mentioned
claimants, requesting that they be jointly and severally obligated to
pay an amount of AED 743,012.87 (Seven hundred forty-three
thousand and twelve dirhams and eighty-seven fils).
The defendant also requests that the claimants be jointly and
severally obligated to pay compensation in the amount of AED 5,000
for material and moral damages, including losses incurred and loss of
profit, together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date of

[...]

you, the Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court to rule as follows:
first:
To accept and register the lawsuit, schedule the earliest possible hearing,
and notify the Defendants by way of publication.
second:
To order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiff the
amount of AED 883,965.82 (Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty-Five Dirhams and Eighty-Two Fils only).
third:
To order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay compensatory
damages for material and moral harm in the amount of AED 100,000 (One
Hundred Thousand Dirhams only), together with late payment interest at a

[...]

For the removal of the plaintiff, mr. mesed
Abdulla Abbas Alhattawi, of Emirati national, from License No. (642554)
under the name mArjAn trAdinG llc issued by the Dubai Department
of Economic Development, Dubai Economy, where his shareholding is
51%, equivalent to an amount of AED 153,000 (One Hundred Fifty-Three
Thousand UAE Dirhams).
2- The defendants shall bear the fees, charges, and expenses.
To join Dispute File No. 6611/2025.
Plaintiff: mesed Abdulla Abbas Alhattawi
Address: United Arab Emirates – Emirate of Dubai – Nadd Al Hamar –
Deira – Dubai – Street 73 – Villa Building – Apartment 28 – 0543333888